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Scotia-Glenville School District
Scotia, New York

February 1, 2022

To:  Susan Swartz, Superintendent
Karen Swain, Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction

From: Andrew Giaquinto, School Business Manager O‘\

Re:  ESSA Financial Transparency 2020-21

Attached are the materials you can use along with my narrative for the presentation to
the BOE on Monday, February 14th.

If there is anything else I can provide, please let me know.

Thank you.

Attachments
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To: Susan Swartz, Superintendent
Karen Swain, Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum & Instruction

From: Drew Giaquinto, Business Administrator”
Subject:  ESSA Analysis 20/21 vs. 19/20

Date: January 7, 2022

We have submitted in December 2021 the L3

As of today we have submitted the following in compliance with NYS andg Federal
Education requirements:-

New York State Schoo/ Funding Transparency Form 2021-

2022 budget Submitted and
approved by Division of Budget and SED.

ESSA Financial Transparency report 2020-

2021 expenditures Submitted to SED in the
business portal and in the review process.

The spending per student per school continues to be the highest at Lincoln at
$22,063 or a 6.78% from 2019/20. The Middle Scho

ol continues to reflect the lowest
spending at $18,946 per Student, an increase of 3 66%. The total Spending continues

00U, an increase of 3. 42% with the
' $2,831,000, an increase of
3.70%.
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Expenditures by building is as follows:

Spending per student per building:

20/21 19/20 Incr (Decr) 9% var
LINC $ 22,063 $ 20662 § 1,401 678y
GW 21,562 18,257 § 3,305  18.11%
GD 21,376 18,904 S 2,472 13.08%
SAC 19,386 17,910 s 1,476 8.24%
HS 19,412 18,672 S 740 3.9/%
MS 18,946 18,277 § 669 3.66%
Headcount Teachers:

20/21 19/20 Incr (Decr) % Var
HS 69.78 68.38 1.40 2.05%
MS 56.13 57.89 (1.76)  -3.04%
SAC 36.16 33.45 2.71 8.10%
LINC 30.56 28.38 2.18 7.68%
GD 25.39 26.55 (1.16) -4.37%
GW 20.95 22.68 (1.73) -7.63%
Totals 238.97 237.33 1.64 0.69%
Headcount Teaching Assistants:

20/21 19/20 Incr (Decr) % Var
HS 16.90 16.40 0.50 3.05%
MS 9.93 10.40 (0.47)  -4.509
GWwW 9.00 7.76 1.24 15.98%
SAC 6.80 5.80 1.00 17.24%
GD 5.78 2.70 3.08 114.07%
LINC 3.00 5.20 (2.00) -38.46%
Totals 51.41 48.26 3.35  6.94%
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Expenditures by building is as follows:

Headcount Administration:

20/21 19/20 Incr (Decr) % Var
HS 6.00 4.65 1.34 22.33%
MS 5.00 5.67 (0.66) -13.20%
SAC 2.00 1.67 0.33 16.50%
LINC 2.00 1.67 0.33 16.50%
GW 2.00 1.67 0.33 16.50%
GD 2.00 1.67 0.33 16.50%
Totals 19.00 17.00 2.00 10.53%
All Staff:

20/21 19/20 Incr (Decr) % Var
All Buildings 468.16 454.86 13.30 2.92%
Enrollment:

20/21 19/20 Incr (Decr) % Var
HS 846 819 27 3.30%
MS 540 590 (50)  -8.47%
SAC 339 331 8 2.42%
LINC 233 237 (4) -1.69%
GD 222 243 (4) -1.65%
GW 188 219 (31) -14.16%
Totals 2,368 2,439 (54) -2.21%

20/21 19/20 Incr (Decr) 9% var
Votech 72 65 27 4154y
SpEd 400 392 27 6.89%
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Expenditures by building is as follows:

Spending per staff per building:

HS
MS
SAC
LINC
GW
GD

Direct Costs

HS
MS
SAC
LINC
GW
GD

68,988
63,114
60,557
59,612
51,412

20/21

10,923,000
6,720,000
4,368,000
3,619,000
3,302,000
2,831,000

81,887 §
75,236 (6,248)
64,376 (1,262)
56,948 3,609
60,189 (577)
54,293 (2,881)
19/20 Incr (Decr)
10,562,000 § 361,000
7,366,000 ¢ (646,000)
4,011,000 $ 357000
3,524,000 § 95,000
3,173,000 $ 129,000
2,730,000 ¢ 101,000

20/21 19/20 Incr (Decr) o var
S 83,991 S 2,104 2.57%

-8.30%
-1.96%

6.34%
-0.96%
-5.31%

% Var
-8.77%
8.90%
2.70%
4.07%
3.70%
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